

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29462/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WA No.1294/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

Y.M.MAHADEVAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SHADAKSHARI SWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to file  
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report  
)

( for final disposal )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16378 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

( for final disposal )

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. T.N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.

R.1 in SLP(C)29462

Mr C.M. Angad, Adv.

/08

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

R.4

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

for mrk Vaijayathi Girish, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain , AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the Office Report dated 19th October, 2012,  
from which it appears that the learned AOR who had represented  
the sole petitioner in SLP(C)No.16378 of 2009 and the respondent  
No.4 in SLP(C)No.29462 of 2008, has since expired, leave is given  
to the petitioner in the Special Leave Petitions mentioned above,  
to take appropriate steps therein.

However, learned counsel has appeared today on behalf of the  
petitioner in SLP(C)No.16378 of 2009 and prays for some time to  
file his vakalatnama. Such prayer is allowed. Leave is given  
to the learned AOR to file his vakalatnama within two weeks from  
date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|