

ITEM NO.MM-6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29462/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WA No.1294/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

Y.M.MAHADEVAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SHADAKSHARI SWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional
documents,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With

SLP(C)No. 16378 of 2009

Date: 13/02/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in any one of the Tuesday in the month of April, 2014
before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar